
 

 

Economic Requirements: 2011-2012 

1. To be considered, the applicant must meet the economic criteria established by 
the New York State Education Department. All income must be verified by 
appropriate documentation. 
 
2. Reference to the economic guidelines need not be made if the applicant falls into 
one of the following categories, and documentation is available: 
 
a. the student or his/her family is a recipient of payment through a New York State 
County Department of Social Services; 
 
b. the student is living with foster parents who do not provide support for college, 
and no financial assistance is provided by the natural parents; 
 
c. the student is a ward of the state or county. 

No. of Dependents 
2010-2011 HEOP Income Eligibility 

Criteria 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

$16,060 
$21,630 
$27,210 
$32,790 
$38,360 
$43,960 

$49,500** 

This add-on allowance cannot be 
combined with the add-on amount 

shown below 

Add $5,570 for two workers or for one 
worker as sole support of a one-parent 

family+ 

This add-on allowance cannot be 
combined with the add-on amount 

shown above 

Add $2,790 for a household supported by 
one member working two or more jobs at 

the same 
time. 

 
*Add $5,250 for each family member in excess of 7 
**Add $5,410 for each family member in excess of 7 
***Add $5,570 for each family member in excess of 7 
 
+The amount shown for this add-on allowance includes a circumstance where one 
parent is working one or more jobs. 

 


