Economic Requirements: 2011-2012

- 1. To be considered, the applicant must meet the economic criteria established by the New York State Education Department. All income must be verified by appropriate documentation.
- 2. Reference to the economic guidelines need not be made if the applicant falls into one of the following categories, and documentation is available:
- a. the student or his/her family is a recipient of payment through a New York State County Department of Social Services;
- b. the student is living with foster parents who do not provide support for college, and no financial assistance is provided by the natural parents;
- c. the student is a ward of the state or county.

No. of Dependents	2010-2011 HEOP Income Eligibility Criteria
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	\$16,060 \$21,630 \$27,210 \$32,790 \$38,360 \$43,960 \$49,500**
This add-on allowance cannot be combined with the add-on amount shown below	Add \$5,570 for two workers or for one worker as sole support of a one-parent family+
This add-on allowance cannot be combined with the add-on amount shown above	Add \$2,790 for a household supported by one member working two or more jobs at the same time.

^{*}Add \$5,250 for each family member in excess of 7

+The amount shown for this add-on allowance includes a circumstance where one parent is working one or more jobs.

^{**}Add \$5,410 for each family member in excess of 7

^{***}Add \$5,570 for each family member in excess of 7